

Opening 5/16/2023

No.	Section No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Lakeside Industries Inc.		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		ICON Materials	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE A												
ROADWAY												
A1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$	55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.00
A2	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$	13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,550.00
A3	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
A4	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$	9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 173.00
A5	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
A6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 140,500.00	\$ 140,500.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 162,000.00
A7	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Removal Incl. Haul	220	SY	\$	55.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 42.25
A8	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	580	LF	\$	35.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 16,820.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 14.50
A9	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	340	SY	\$	90.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 54.50
A10	2-02	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 9,250.00
A11	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Planning and Reuse	4090	SY	\$	20.00	\$ 81,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 24,540.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 32,720.00	\$ 8.50
A12	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	90	CY	\$	75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 106.00
A13	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	640	TON	\$	55.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 45.00
A14	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$	75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 85.00
A15	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	2340	TON	\$	110.00	\$ 257,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 292,500.00	\$ 139.00
A16	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	100	TON	\$	175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 137.00
A17	5-04	Temporary Pavement	180	TON	\$	175.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 149.00
A18	5-04	Thickened Edge	2630	LF	\$	8.00	\$ 21,040.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,945.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,575.00	\$ 2.00
A19	5-04	Placing Bituminous Pavement	14630	SY	\$	8.00	\$ 117,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 80,465.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 102,410.00	\$ 8.00
A20	7-05	Adjust Manhole	14	EA	\$	1,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 700.00
A21	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	41	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 27,470.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 700.00
A22	7-05	Adjust Water Valve	11	EA	\$	800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 500.00
A23	7-12	Adjust Water Meter Box	6	EA	\$	1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00
A24	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$	10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 10,750.00
A25	8-01	Inlet Protection	57	EA	\$	80.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,845.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 40.00
A26	8-04	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	480	LF	\$	50.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48.00
A27	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway	100	SY	\$	150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 97.00
A28	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	30	SY	\$	175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 115.00
A29	8-07	Wheel Stop	21	EA	\$	100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 230.00
A30	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	1	EA	\$	700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00
A31	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	310	SY	\$	70.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 25,730.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 30,380.00	\$ 86.00
A32	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel	4	EA	\$	3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,450.00
A33	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	1	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,450.00
A34	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Single Direction A	1	EA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,450.00
A35	8-20	Adjust Junction Box	1	EA	\$	2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 345.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES												
A36	8-05	Speed Cushion	3	EA	\$	300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 4,000.00
A37	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	102	EA	\$	1.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 433.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 4.30
A38	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	14	EA	\$	1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 115.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 8.50
A39	8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,500.00
A40	8-22	Plastic Shared Lane Symbol	6	EA	\$	100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 2,142.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 375.00
A41	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	106	LF	\$	50.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 11.00
A42	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	210	SF	\$	8.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.50
A43	8-22	Plastic Line, 4 Inch	1010	LF	\$	3.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,373.50	\$ 5.75	\$ 5,807.50	\$ 2.50
A44	8-22	Paint Line, 4 Inch	3680	LF	\$	3.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,128.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,040.00	\$ 0.85
A45	8-22	Painted Access Parking Symbol Space	1	EA	\$	300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 115.00
A46	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	2680	LF	\$	1.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,412.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 0.35
ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT												
A47	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$	13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
A48	8-12	Black Vinyl Coated Chain Link Fence	20	LF	\$	100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 412.00
FRANCHISE UTILITY ITEMS												
A49	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	2	EA	\$	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 500.00
					TOTAL	\$ 1,095,986.00	TOTAL	\$ 1,090,622.50	TOTAL	\$ 1,233,257.50	TOTAL	\$ 1,220,682.60

Item No.	Section	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Lakeside Industries Inc.		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		ICON Materials	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE B												
B1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B2	1-05	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,300.00
B3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 175.00
B4	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,500.00
B5	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,150.00
B6	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstruction	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,300.00
B7	2-03	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	70	CY	\$	45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 106.00
B8	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	45	TN	\$	75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 46.00
B9	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	33	TN	\$	180.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 360.00
B10	5-05	Cement Concrete Pavement	20	CY	\$	600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,195.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 860.00
B11	7-10	Modify Existing Storm Drainage System	1	LS	\$	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,500.00
B12	8-01	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	FA	\$	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
B13	8-01	Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$	100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40.00
B14	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
B15	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	60	LF	\$	85.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 74.00
B16	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	50	LF	\$	60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 74.00
B17	8-06	Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance	20	SY	\$	80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 143.00
B18	8-09	RPM Type 1	32	EA	\$	30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 4.25
B19	8-09	RPM Type 2	4	EA	\$	50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 33.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8.50
B20	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	50	SY	\$	75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 86.00
B21	8-20	Solar Powered RFB System, Complete	1	LS	\$	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
B22	8-22	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$	2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,900.00
B23	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	80	SF	\$	8.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6.75
B24	8-22	Plastic Yield Line Symbol	14	EA	\$	1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 57.00
B25	8-30	Bollards	2	EA	\$	1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,250.00
B26	8-30	Metal Safety Railing	50	LF	\$	100.						